



## SLIDEKAMERA

Length of rail:	section 0,8m section 1,2m
Weight:	section 0,8m: 6kg section 1,2m: 8,5kg cart: 3kg
Span of the rail's profiles:	160mm
Maximum width of feet:	400mm
Range of feet adjustment:	20mm
Load capacity:	40kg
Rail's mounting holes:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 3 mounting ports with 3/8" holes</li> <li>• 6 M5 mounting holes for screwing the adapter</li> <li>• 4 pits for M4 Allen screws in Manfrotto distance</li> </ul>
Rail ports:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• hardened 3/8" thread, enabling mounting the slider directly on tripod</li> <li>• threads for mounting feet for putting the slider on the ground</li> </ul>
cart's mounting holes:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 2 3/8" holes in the upper part</li> <li>• 6 1/4" threaded holes on the both sides of the dolly</li> <li>• 8 M6 holes for mounting accessories in the front and back of the dolly</li> <li>• 8 M6 holes on the inner side of the wheel support</li> </ul>
cart's central port:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• aluminum 75/100mm bowl for a leveling half-ball</li> <li>• A flat plate with a 1/4" or 3/8" and 8 M4 threaded holes in Manfrotto standard for mounting adapters</li> </ul>
cart's level:	1 piece on device's cart
rail's level:	1 piece per rail's section
material:	black anodized aluminum